Magnetostrictive Linear Position Sensors
Model series CHM/CPM with PROFIBUS- interface
Structure and operation
The displacement transducers operate according to the
principle of run time measurement between two points of
a magnetostrictive waveguide. One point is determined by
a moveable position magnet, whose distance from the null
point corresponds to the section to be measured. The run

Magnetostrictive Linear Position Sensors  CHM / CPM
 Page 4 von 7
Order code format
Order code format
◼ Displacement transducer
CHM M / 1000 S 020 - 1 63 01
Electrical and
mechanical  variants*
63  = Connector M16
53 = Connector M8 / M12
Number of magnets: 1 - 20
Resolution= 20 µm
(Can be set via profibus)
Signal curve:
S = Positively ascending on move-
ment from the flange
towards rod end
(Can be set via profibus)
Measuring stroke in mm
Form factor
CHM (rod):
M = With threaded connection
M 18 x 1.5
S = With threaded connection
16 UN F ¾ “
CPM (profile):
1 = Position slider
central ball joint
2 = Position slider
front ball joint
3 = Liftable position
magnet
Model
CPM = Profile version
CHM = Rod version
Scope of delivery:
Rod: Sensor, nut (order magnet separately)
Profile: Sensor, 1 position magnet, 2 mounting
clamps up to 1250 mm + 1 clamp for
each additional 500 mm.
* The basic versions according to the data sheet bear the number 01.
Deviations are identified with a variant number and are documented in
the factory.
Cable outlet on request.
Accessories:
◼ Position magnets for CHM
CPR02 Standard position ring (ø 33 mm)
CPR03 Liftable position magnet
CPR04 Position ring up to 100 °C (ø 25.4 mm)
◼ Position magnets for CPM
CPS01 Position slider, central ball joint
CPS02 Position slider, front ball joint
CPR03 Liftable position magnet
◼ Available position magnets data sheet 11469
◼ Mating connector version L (M16) (order separately)
CSTK6GS47 Socket, straight
CSTK6GP48 Pins, straight
CSTK6WS51 Socket, angled 90°
CSTK6WP65 Pins, angled 90°
CSTK6GP49 Bus terminating connector (pins)
◼ Mating connector straight version M (M8/M12)
(order separately)
CSTK5GS67 Socket (M12)
CSTK5GP68 Pins (M12)
CSTK5GP69 Bus terminating connector (pins M12)
CSTK4GS64 24 VDC supply (M8)
◼ Installation material
CMB-MP-01 Mounting clamps for profile version
CNT-MP-01 M5 sliding block for profile version
◼ Programming devices
CPMD-03 Profibus hand-held programmer
(data sheet 12439)
CARLEN CXM  V2.4
Magnetostrictive Linear Position Sensors CHM / CPM